

Department of Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT CORRECTION

In the Matter of an Application for an Administrative Permit Correction by:

Mr. Donald B. Walters Regional Power Vice President, Southeast Calpine Corporation Island Center

2701 N. Rocky Point Drive Suite 1200

Tampa, FL 33607

FINAL Title V Permit No. 1130168-004-AV
Administrative Permit Correction No. 1130168-005-AV

Santa Rosa Energy Center

Based on a request and information provided in a letter from the Calpine Corporation received on July 10, 2003, the Department has determined that an Administrative Permit Correction to information contained in FINAL Permit No. 1130168-004-AV is required. The correction changes the permit owner's name from Santa Rosa Energy, LLC, to Calpine Corporation. This correction is minor in nature and does not alter, modify, or revise any permit requirement. This Administrative Permit Correction was processed as project No. 1130168-005-AV, pursuant to Rule 62-210.360, F.A.C.

This permit administrative correction corrects and is a part of FINAL Permit No. 1130168-004-AV, and is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Trina Vielhauer, Chief Bureau of Air Regulation

Juia & Vielhaur

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT CORRECTION FINAL TITLE V PERMIT NO. 1130168-004-AV ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT CORRECTION NO. 1130168-005-AV

Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE PERMIT CORRECTION was sent by certified mail (*) and copies were mailed by U.S. Mail before the close of business on 12103 to the person(s) listed or as otherwise noted:

Mr. Donald B. Walters, Calpine Corporation*
Ms. Heidi Whidden, Calpine Corporation

Ms. Sandra Veazey, Northwest District Office

U.S.EPA, Region 4 (INTERNET E-mail Memorandum)

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to §120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

(Clerk)

<u>YIICC</u>

	CERTIFIED M (Domestic Mail			e Coverage Provided)			
ተ ይ ተ	Mr. Donald B.	Walters, Re	gion	al Vice President	ind			
. 8507 0000 07	Postage Certifled Fee Return Receipt Fee	\$		Postmark Here				
SENDER: COL	ons	Y .						
SENDER: COI. PS Form 3800. May 2000 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.				leceived by (Printed Name	mb 7	Agent Addressee Date of Delivery		
1. Article Addressed Mr. Donald B. Regional Vice Calpine Corpor Island Center	Walters President, Sout	heast		s delivery address different f		□ No		
	ky Point Drive			3. Service Type X Certified Mail				
Article Number (Transfer from serve)	rice label) 7000 2	87 0 0000 70	1					

U.S. Postal Service

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Do "- Daton Product

CALPINE



RECEIVED

JUL 10 2003

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

ISLAND CENTER

2701 N. ROCKY POINT DRIVE

SUITE 1200

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

813.637.7300

813.637.7399 (FAX)

July 9, 2003

Mr. Scott Sheplak, P.E.

Bureau of Air Regulation

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
111 South Magnolia Drive, Suite 4

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 488-0114

Re: Ownership Name Change

Santa Rosa Energy Center

Permit Number: 1130168-004-AV

Federal Express Tracking Number: 7929 2477 6819

Project No.: 1130168-005-AV

The current Title V Permit and associated PSD Permit lists Santa Rosa Energy, LLC as the owner of the Santa Rosa Energy Center. Calpine Corporation, parent company of Santa Rosa Energy, LLC, has decided to subsume its subsidiary. Therefore, Calpine Corporation requests the owner's name on the subject permit be changed to Calpine Corporation. The name change in the ownership will be effective on our about July 16, 2003. Neither the Responsible Official nor the Designated Representative is expected to change. However, an updated Acid Rain Designated Representative Form is attached to this letter for submittal to the Environmental Protection Agency via carbon copy.

Per a discussion with Bruce Mitchell of your office, this change will be considered a name change and requires only a letter request. In addition, it is Calpine Corporation's understanding the Department will forward an acknowledgement of this change. If you require any additional information or have any questions, please feel free to contact Ben Borsch or Heidi Whidden by telephone at (813) 637-7300 or via email at bborsch@calpine.com and hwhidden@calpine.com, respectively.

Sincerely,

Calpine Corporation

Donald B. Walters * Responsible Official

Regional Power Vice President, Southeast

CC: US EPA, Acid Rain, Attn: Designated Representative; FedEx No: 7903 4270 3570

Heidi Whidden; Çalpine—Tampa

Ron Rose; Calpine—SREC

Environmental Protection Agency Acid Rain Program United States



Certificate of Representation

Page 1

For	тоге	inf	orma	tion,	see	inst	ructio	ns:	and	refer	to	40	CF	R	72	.2	4

This submission is: New x Revised (revised submissions must be completed in full; see instructions)

This submission includes combustion or process sources under 40 CFR Part 74 [].

STEP 1 Identify the source by plant name, State, and ORIS code

Santa Rosa Energy Center	FL	55242
Plant Name	State	ORIS Code

STEP 2 Enter requested information for the designated representative.

Ronald Rose Name					
5001 Sterling Way; Pace, Florida 32571					
Address					
(850) 995-2100	(850) 995-1145				
Phone Number	Fax Number				
rrose@calpine.com					
E-mail Address (if available)					

STEP 3
Enter requested
Information for the
alternate designated
representative, if
applicable.

Benjamin M. H. Borsch, P.E.

Name

(813) 637-7305 (813) 637-7395

Phone Number Fax Number

bborsch@calpine.com

E-mail address (if available)

STEP 4 Complete Step 5, read the certifications, and sign and date. For a designated representative of a combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74, the references in the certifications to "affected unit" or affected units" also apply to the combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74 and the references to affected source" also apply to the source at which the combustion or process source is located.

I certify that I was selected as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, by an agreement binding on the owners and operators of the affected source and each affected unit at the source.

I certify that I have given notice of the agreement, selecting me as the 'designated representative' for the affected source and each affected unit at the source identified in this certificate of representation, in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where the source is located or in a State publication designed to give general public notice.

I certify that I have all necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the Acid Rain Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my actions, inactions, or submissions.

I certify that I shall abide by any fiduciary responsibilities imposed by the agreement by which I was selected as designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable.

I certify that the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source shall be bound by any order issued to me by the Administrator, the permitting authority, or a court regarding the source or unit.

Where there are multiple holders of a legal or equitable title to, or a leasehold interest in, an affected unit, or where a utility or industrial customer purchases power from an affected unit under life-of-the-unit, firm power contractual arrangements, I certify that:

I have given a written notice of my selection as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, and of the agreement by which I was selected to each owner and operator of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source; and

Allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in proportion to each holder's legal, equitable, leasehold, or contractual reservation or entitlement or, if such multiple holders have expressly provided for a different distribution of allowances by contract, that allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in accordance with the contract.

The agreement by which I was selected as the alternate designated representative, if applicable, includes a procedure for the owners and operators of the source and affected units at the source to authorize the alternate designated representative to act in lieu of the designated representative.

Santa Rosa Energy Center	Certificate-Page 2
Plant Name (from Step 1)	Page of .

I am authorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source or affected units for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this document and all its attachments. Based on my inquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility for obtaining the information, I certify that the statements and information are to the best of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false statements and information or omitting required statements and information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Calpine Corporation has subsumed its subsidiary Santa Rosa Energy, LLC. Therefore, an ownership name change has occurred

Signature (designate representative)	Date
Signature (alternate designated representative)	7/9/03 Date

STEP 5
Provide the name of every owner and operator of the source and identify each affected unit (or combustion or process source) they own and/or operate)

Calpine Corporation									
Name		X Owner	Operator						
CT-1									
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#			
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#			

Calpine Eastern Corporation									
Name		Owner	Owner X Operator						
CT-1									
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#			
						ļ			
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#			

	Name		Owner Operator				
3	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	1D#	ID#	ID#

RECEIVED

JUL 10 2003

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

Name	Owner Operator					
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#